Reserved For Recorder's Office

2001-01-04 12:56:16

Cook County Recorder

Clort's Orgin

251.50

TRUSTEE'S DEED JOINT TENANCY

This indenture made 12-5-00. between **CHICAGO** TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY, a corporation of Illinois, as Trustee under the provision's of a deed or deeds in trust, duly recorded and delivered to said company in pursuance of a trust agreement dated 7-15-92 and known as Trust Number 1096651, party of the first part, and

JESUS SALAZAR AND NINA T. TUPAS N/K/A/ NINA T. SALAZAP

whose address is:

8410 S. HOMAN, CHICAGO, IL 60552

not as tenants in common, but as joint ter ants, parties of the second part.

WITNESSETH, That said party of the first part in consideration of the sum of TEN and no/100 DOLLARS (\$10.00) AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE considerations in hand paid, does hereby CONVEY AND QUITCLAIM unto said parties of the second part, not as tenants in common, but as joint tenants, the following described real estate, situated in COOK County, Illinois, to wit:

LOT 17 IN LBOCK 3 IN A.T. MCINTOSH'S SUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 12, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Permanent Tax Number: 19-12-301-032-0000

together with the tenements and appurtenances thereunto belonging.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto said party of the second part forever, not in tenancy in common, but in joint tenancy.

This Deed is executed pursuant to and in the exercise of the power and authority granted to and vested in said trustee by the terms of said deed or deeds in trust delivered to said trustee in pursuance of the trust agreement above mentioned. This deed is made subject to the lien of every trust deed or mortgage (if any there be) of record in said county to secure the payment of money, and remaining unreleased at the date of the belivery hereof.

Trustee's Deed Joint Tenancy

EWART TITLE OF ILLINOIS 2 N. LA SALLE ST., SUITE 1920 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

## UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNE	SS WHEREOF, said party of the first part has caused its corporate seal to be affixed, and has caused its name
to be signe	d to these presents by its Assistant Vice President and attested by its Assistant Secretary, the day and year
first above	written.
	CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY,
	as Trustee as Aforesaid
	as musice as Anorosana
į	TO CONTORNIE (E) - (XHAMA) PUR SO O
	By: Assistant Vice President
	Assistant vice President
•	Attest: Attest:
	Assistant Secretary
State	of Minois and Control of the Minois and Cont
County o	Cook
I, the und	ersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that the above named
Assistant	Vice Precident and Registant Secretary of CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY, Glantof, personally
known to	me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such Assistant Vice
Presiden	and Assistant Secretary, respectively, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said
signed an	for the uses and purposes therein set forth; and the said Assistant Secretary then and there acknowledged
that the co	id Accietant Secretary, as custifical of the comorate seal of Salu Company, Caused the corporate seal of Salu
Company	to be affixed to said instrument as card Assistant Secretary's own free and voluntary act and as the free and
voluntary	act of said Company for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
-	4
Given und	ler my hand and Notarial Seal 12-5-00.
; <b>0</b> • •	
<b>3</b>	"OFFICIAL SEAL"
<b>}</b>	LIDIA MARINCA Notary Public, State of Illinois  Lidia Muolus
	Commission Expires 4/30/02
_	EXEMPT UNUER PARAGRAPH & SECTION 4, UNDER
PROPER	TY ADDRESS:
5132 S. A	LBANY, CHICAGO, IL 60632
	2.500
Á	This instrument was prepared by: DATE
á	Carrie Cullinan Barth
The state of the s	CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY
	171 N. Clark Street ML05LT
	Chicago, IL 60601-3294
=	TO STUDIO DI FACE MAIL TO:
AFTER F	RECORDING, PLEASE MAIL TO:
NAME	tesus Salazar.
ADDDEC	5 5132 S.Albany Aul. OR BOX NO
ADDRES	1 2120
CITY, ST	S 5132 S.Albany Aul. OR BOX NO
SEND T	Chapo. Il. 60632
	Claran 11: 100-22
	Chillo. Ac accos o

## STATEMENT FRANCE

3 THE GRANTOR OR HIS AGENT AFFIRMS THAT, TO THE BEST OF HIS KNOWLEDGE, THE NAME THE GRANTEE SHOWN ON THE DEED OR ASSIGNMENT OF BENEFICIAL INTEREST IN A LAND TRUST IS EITHER A NATURAL PERSON, AN ILLINOIS CORPORATION OR FOREIGN CORPORATION AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS OR ACQUIRE AND HOLD TITLE TO REAL ESTATE IN ILLINOIS. A PARTNERSHIP AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS OR ACQUIRE AND HOLD TITLE TO REAL ESTATE IN ILLINOIS, OR OTHER ENTITY RECOGNIZED AS A PERSON AND AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS OR ACQUIRE TITLE TO REAL ESTATE UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE ILLINOIS. Dated **BEAlgranto** DIEDRE MATHEWS Agent Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 1/21/04 Subscribed and swo to before me by the salid this. Notary Public THE GRANTOR OR HIS AGENT AFFIRMS AND VERIFIES THAT THE NAME OF THE GRANTEES SHOWN ON THE DEED OR ASSIGNMENT OF BENEFICIAL INTEREST IN A LAND TRUST IS EITHER A NATURAL PERSON, AN ILLINOIS CORPORATION OR FOREIGN CORPORATION AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS OR ACQUIRE AND HOLD TITLE TO REAL ESTATE IN ILLINOIS, OR OTHER ENTITY RECOGNIZED AS A PERSON AND AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS OF ACQUIRE AND HOLD TITLE TO REAL ESTATE UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS: Dated: SIGNATURE Grantee or Agent "OFFICIAL SEAL Subscribed and sworn to before DIEDRE MATHEWS me by the said Notary Public, State of Illino

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be quilty of Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

gmmission Expires 1/21/0

this.

Notary Publi